Girls 3A 2015 Soccer Stats

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date numbers.
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made available.

The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior. Coaches are then given a
few days, to put get their stats organized and send them in.

We only post when is given to us. If there is an error, please take it up with the coach, or
whoever keeps stats for the team.

Shootouts goals and saves are counted on the individual stats, but not on the team
stats.

Stats are for games played up to and including April 12th.
Individual Goals:

Ella Welsh (Lander) - 5
Audrya Tarango (Lander) — 4
Maddy Werner (Torrington) - 4
Sami Heimer (Cody) — 4
Hannah Bailey (Cody) — 3
Rachel Troxel (Lander) - 3
Kenedey Brog (Star Valley) — 3
Madi Klein (Star Valley) - 3
Scottlyn Wiggins (Newcastle) - 3
Carly King (Worland) — 3

Emily Keller (Worland) — 2
Haley Schneider (Worland) — 2
Casey Wassum (Worland) — 2
Katara Cade (Newcastle) - 2
Katie Spain (Newcastle) - 2
Aimee Kawano (Powell) — 2
Sadie Hokum (Star Valley) — 2
Stacy Gutierrez (Torrington) - 2
Zoe Peterson (Lander) — 1
Amy Hulkovich (Lander) — 1
Lindsay Crane (Lander) — 1
Mak Meeks (Lander) - 1
Jourdyn Haire (Powell) — 1
Kylie Cannon (Powell) — 1
Hannah Ozmon (Worland) - 1
Livi Glassock (Buffalo) — 1
Sadie Gruntmeir (Buffalo) — 1
Emmalyn Payne (Cody) — 1
Deva Bailey (Cody) — 1

Emily Hinze (Cody) — 1
Hannah Williams (Newcastle) — 1
Grace Peterson (Newcastle) — 1
Tayler Cobb (Newcastle) — 1



Alyssa Umphlett (Newcastle) — 1
Naelyn Castano (Newcastle) — 1
Maddy Werner (Torrington) — 1
Shayla Patterson (Star Valley) — 1
Emma Carr (Douglas) — 1

Jade Cooper (Torrington) - 1

Individual Assists:

Ella Welsh (Lander) - 5
Audrya Tarango (Lander) — 4
Haley Schneider (Worland) — 3
Casey Wassum (Worland) — 3
Rebecca Pratt (Powell) — 2
Zoe Peterson (Lander) — 2
Sami Heimer (Cody) - 2

Kate Spain (Newcastle) - 2
Katara Cade (Newcastle) — 1
Hannah Williams (Newcastle) — 1
Abby Gray (Newcastle) - 1
Emily Keller (Worland) — 1
Saydria Russell (Worland) — 1
Rileigh Olsen (Buffalo) — 1
Chrissy Deavor (Buffalo) — 1
Aspen Aguirre (Powell) — 1
Emily Ulrich (Lander) — 1
Rachael Troxel (Lander) — 1
Hannah Bailey (Cody) - 1

Individual Saves:

River Dauwen (Pinedale) — 51
Courtney Kershner (Douglas) - 31
Abby Hamilton (Lander) - 14
Aubrey Goodrick (Worland) — 13
Kaitlin McDaniel (Rawlins) — 13
Raven Johnson (Cody) - 10
Rylee Clark (Torrington) - 9

Kiley Myers (Buffalo) — 6

Haley Hight (Douglas) - 5
Hannah McEndree (Worland) — 3
Gabby Hirsch (Powell) — 2
Brittney Anderson (Torrington) - 1



Goal Differential:

Team:
Cody
Newcastle
Worland
Lander
Star Valley
Jackson
Powell
Buffalo
Torrington
Rawlins
Pinedale
Douglas

Goals Scored:

16
17
17
18
9
8
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Goals Allowed:

2
5
8
11
2
5
2
11
26
25
17
34

Differential:
+14
+12
+9
+7
+7
+3
+3
-2
-14
-24
-17
-30



